GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-929
ANSWERED ON-27/07/2021

DETAILS OF NATIONAL PROGRAMME ON HIGH EFFICIENCY SOLAR PV
MODULES

929#%. SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the expected benefits from the Production Linked Incentive Scheme called "National Programme on High Efficiency Solar PV Modules"; and
(b) the manner in which the solar PV manufacturers would be selected under the said scheme?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) The Production Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme 'National Programme on High Efficiency Solar PV Modules' of Ministry of New & Renewable Energy supports setting up of integrated manufacturing units of high efficiency solar PV modules by providing Production Linked Incentive (PLI) on sales of such solar PV modules. With the present outlay of Rs. 4,500 crores, the scheme has been designed to support setting up of around 10,000 MW capacity of integrated solar PV manufacturing units.

(b) Production Linked Incentive Scheme ‘National Programme on High Efficiency Solar PV Modules’, has provisions for selection of manufacturers through a transparent competitive bidding process.
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